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PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Elite Rnd1 Courtney, A.

Saturday, January 18, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts

Distance: 147.00 Yds.
Dog
YPS

Jumpers
Dog
RI

Final Results

Std Elite Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Nellie Yorkshire Terrier 38.69 40.85 2.16 0 2.16 1Wendy Watts10-11037 3.60

Vet Elite Pheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Sky Toy Poodle 40.24 48.47 8.23 40 48.23 1Nancy Peckham05-04013 3.03

Vet Elite Sheight jumping04 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Lexis Jack Russell Terrier 40.24 25.82 0.00 0 0.00 1 QScott Whittington03-06131 10 5.69 98.96

Std Elite Pheight jumping08 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Cache All American 37.14 27.96 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMatthew Porter12-02272 10 5.26 96.51

Vet Elite Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Scooter Schnauzer (Min) 40.24 31.51 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRonni Russell08-06250 10 4.67 74.72

Alva Shetland Sheepdog 40.24 36.00 0.00 0 0.00 2 QDayle Shimamura08-01423 10 4.08 65.28

Chaos Cocker Spaniel 40.24 44.87 4.63 50 54.63 3Linda Fuller05-05007 3.28

Missy Border Collie 40.24 0.00 ELIMJanemarie Watchorn05-09041

Std Elite Sheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Truly Shetland Sheepdog 37.14 38.50 1.36 30 31.36 1Rebecca Kriz09-01169 3.82

Romance All American 37.14 35.56 0.00 60 60.00 2Scott Whittington10-01001 4.13

Vet Elite Pheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jenner Shetland Sheepdog 37.14 0.00 DNRLouis A. Kaplan11-08210

Vet Elite Sheight jumping12 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mimic Border Collie 37.14 23.36 0.00 5 5.00 1Anne Etherton04-09246 6.29

Dart McNab 37.14 31.20 0.00 10 10.00 2Linda Fuller10-01700 4.71

Printed: 9:09:30 AM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO Saturday, January 18, 2014Elite Rnd1
Judge: Courtney, A.

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Distance: 147.00 Yds. Dog

YPS

Jumpers
Dog
RI

Charlie Border Collie 37.14 39.27 2.13 10 12.13 3Janemarie Watchorn10-10343 3.74

Std Elite Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Romeo Australian Shepherd 34.05 27.09 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRichard and Beatrice10-12327 10 5.43 83.54

Monte' Australian Shepherd 34.05 23.88 0.00 5 5.00 2Karen Birdsong11-04118 6.16

Bug Australian Shepherd 34.05 36.73 2.68 10 12.68 3Dan Roy12-08330 4.00

Dakota Australian Shepherd 34.05 38.50 4.45 60 64.45 4Linda Benardo11-08564 3.82

Vet Elite Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

T.J. Australian Shepherd 34.05 26.45 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong05-07414 10 5.56 85.54

Rifle Australian Shepherd 34.05 31.70 0.00 30 30.00 2Dan Roy05-08257 4.64

Std Elite Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Savannah Labrador Retriever 30.95 31.03 0.08 0 0.08 1Joan Foeste09-12052 4.74

Printed: 9:09:30 AM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Open Rnd1 Courtney, A.

Saturday, January 18, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts

Distance: 133.00 Yds.
Dog
YPS

Jumpers
Dog
RI

Final Results

Std Open Sheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Morimoto Miniature Schnauzer 39.11 30.57 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRonni Russell12-12069 10 4.35

Vet Open Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Chloe Wheaten Terrier 40.68 34.57 0.00 40 40.00 1Linda Ellett10-09110 3.85

Std Open Sheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Huck Miniature Australian 37.55 0.00 ELIMRhonda Dunn10-03306

Vet Open Sheight jumping12 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jackson All American 37.55 43.85 6.30 10 16.30 1Janice  Burwell12-01421 3.03

Std Open Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Shanti All American 34.42 25.86 0.00 0 0.00 1 QCasey Gerdes12-02156 10 5.14

Vet Open Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog 34.42 25.44 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMary & Randy  Thomsen12-03406 10 5.23

Diva Australian Shepherd 34.42 40.44 6.02 0 6.02 2Edwina and Craig12-01177 3.29

Printed: 9:20:56 AM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Novice Rnd1 Courtney, A.

Saturday, January 18, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts

Distance: 105.00 Yds.
Dog
YPS

Jumpers
Dog
RI

Final Results

Vet Nov Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Berkeley Chihuahua (Long 36.40 42.78 6.38 10 16.38 1Michael & Jane Deck13-07006 2.45

Std Nov Pheight jumping08 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Emi Toy Fox Terrier 33.60 ELIMJamie Bozzi13-07149

Std Nov Pheight jumping12 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Melody Bichon Frise 33.60 23.03 0.00 0 0.00 1 QLois Aufmann11-01047 10 4.56

Std Nov Sheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Pearl All American 33.60 23.29 0.00 60 60.00 1Matthew Porter 13-07082 4.51

Vet Nov Sheight jumping12 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Neela Newfoundland 33.60 35.27 1.67 35 36.67 1Lois Apfel10-09254 2.98

Mattie Australian Shepherd 33.60 20.07 0.00 40 40.00 2Kathie Parrish 07-08200 5.23

Std Nov Pheight jumping16 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Maui Miniature Australian 30.80 ELIMAllison Thom13-05008

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Zach Australian Shepherd 30.80 28.08 0.00 0 0.00 1 QEdwina and Craig12-01178 10 3.74

Std Nov Sheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mowgli Australian Shepherd 30.80 26.12 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRichard and Beatrice11-10076 10 4.02

Printed: 9:37:10 AM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO Saturday, January 18, 2014Novice Rnd1
Judge: Courtney, A.

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Distance: 105.00 Yds. Dog

YPS

Jumpers
Dog
RI

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Reba Doberman Pinscher 30.80 25.37 0.00 10 10.00 1Mary & Randy  Thomsen11-08588 4.14

Bella Luna German Shepherd 30.80 ELIMEdwina and Craig13-08025

Std Nov Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jyota All American 28.00 17.78 0.00 15 15.00 1Casey Gerdes13-07081 5.91

Printed: 9:37:10 AM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Dog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Extreme Hoopers
Place

Dog’s
Time Faults

Novice Rnd1
YPS FactorBonus

Distance: 98.00 Yds.

DRI Points

Final Results

height jumping08
Sky Toy Poodle Nancy Peckham05-04013 528.00 5.252.97 56.57 15

height jumping12
Lexis Jack Russell Terrier Scott Whittington03-06131 018.63 5.505.26 95.64 110

Cache All American Matthew Porter12-02272 119.76 5.504.72 85.82 210

Morimoto Miniature Schnauzer Ronni Russell12-12069 123.13 5.504.06 73.82 35

Wyatt Jack Russell Terrier Rhonda Dunn09-01058 532.87 5.502.59 47.09 45

height jumping16
Chaos Cocker Spaniel Linda Fuller05-05007 020.48 5.754.79 83.30 110

Blue Shetland Sheepdog Rebecca Kriz04-06077 223.33 5.753.87 67.30 25

Romance All American Scott Whittington10-01001 125.31 5.753.72 64.70 35

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer Ronni Russell12-12070 127.37 5.753.45 60.00 45

height jumping20
Bug Australian Shepherd Dan Roy12-08330 118.72 6.004.97 82.83 110

Rifle Australian Shepherd Dan Roy05-08257 119.02 6.004.90 81.67 210

Charlie Border Collie Janemarie Watchorn10-10343 220.41 6.004.37 72.83 35

Monte' Australian Shepherd Karen Birdsong11-04118 418.59 6.004.34 72.33 45

Dakota Australian Shepherd Linda Benardo11-08564 221.05 6.004.25 70.83 55

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog Mary & Randy  Thomsen12-03406 223.07 6.003.91 65.17 65

Jyota All American Casey Gerdes13-07081 323.20 6.003.74 62.33 75

Mowgli Australian Shepherd Richard and Beatrice11-10076 125.42 6.003.71 61.83 85

Romeo Australian Shepherd Richard and Beatrice10-12327 227.46 6.003.33 55.50 95

Savannah Labrador Retriever Joan Foeste09-12052 527.25 6.003.04 50.67 105

Mimic Border Collie Anne Etherton04-09246 527.85 6.002.98 49.67 115

Zach Australian Shepherd Edwina and Craig12-01178 232.62 6.002.83 47.17 125

Diva Australian Shepherd Edwina and Craig12-01177 537.68 6.002.30 38.33 135

Printed: 10:39:30 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



Dog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO Saturday, January 18, 2014

AMBOR # Place
Dog’s
Time Faults Bonus YPS Factor

Extreme Hoopers Novice Rnd1

DRI Points

Shanti All American Casey Gerdes12-02156 0.00 6.00 ELIM

Bella Luna German Shepherd Edwina and Craig13-08025 0.00 6.00 ELIM

Cheyenne Australian Shepherd Linda Benardo11-08565 0.00 6.00 ELIM

Printed: 10:39:30 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Dog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Extreme Hoopers
Place

Dog’s
Time Faults

Novice Rnd2
YPS FactorBonus

Distance: 98.00 Yds.

DRI Points

Final Results

height jumping08
Sky Toy Poodle Nancy Peckham05-04013 122.72 5.254.13 78.67 110

height jumping12
Lexis Jack Russell Terrier Scott Whittington03-06131 018.06 5.505.43 98.73 110

Cache All American Matthew Porter12-02272 119.94 5.504.68 85.09 210

Morimoto Miniature Schnauzer Ronni Russell12-12069 123.50 5.504.00 72.73 35

height jumping16
Blue Shetland Sheepdog Rebecca Kriz04-06077 119.41 5.754.80 83.48 110

Romance All American Scott Whittington10-01001 126.30 5.753.59 62.43 25

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer Ronni Russell12-12070 130.32 5.753.13 54.43 35

Chaos Cocker Spaniel Linda Fuller05-05007 0.00 5.75 ELIM

height jumping20
Charlie Border Collie Janemarie Watchorn10-10343 014.54 6.006.74 112.33 115

Monte' Australian Shepherd Karen Birdsong11-04118 015.13 6.006.48 108.00 215

Bug Australian Shepherd Dan Roy12-08330 016.40 6.005.98 99.67 310

Savannah Labrador Retriever Joan Foeste09-12052 118.69 6.004.98 83.00 410

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog Mary & Randy  Thomsen12-03406 119.78 6.004.72 78.67 510

Mimic Border Collie Anne Etherton04-09246 320.28 6.004.21 70.17 65

Romeo Australian Shepherd Richard and Beatrice10-12327 221.82 6.004.11 68.50 75

Mowgli Australian Shepherd Richard and Beatrice11-10076 124.02 6.003.92 65.33 85

Shanti All American Casey Gerdes12-02156 224.47 6.003.70 61.67 95

Dakota Australian Shepherd Linda Benardo11-08564 424.39 6.003.45 57.50 105

Jyota All American Casey Gerdes13-07081 525.79 6.003.18 53.00 115

Bella Luna German Shepherd Edwina and Craig13-08025 428.82 6.002.99 49.83 125

Rifle Australian Shepherd Dan Roy05-08257 0.00 6.00 ELIM

Cheyenne Australian Shepherd Linda Benardo11-08565 0.00 6.00 ELIM

Printed: 10:48:13 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Dog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Extreme Hoopers
Place

Dog’s
Time Faults

Open Rnd1
YPS FactorBonus

Distance: 119.00 Yds.

DRI Points

Final Results

height jumping16
Truly Shetland Sheepdog Rebecca Kriz09-01169 021.50 5.755.53 96.17 110

Alva Shetland Sheepdog Dayle Shimamura08-01423 137.46 5.753.09 53.74 25

height jumping20
T.J. Australian Shepherd Karen Birdsong05-07414 021.03 6.005.66 94.33 110

Dart McNab Linda Fuller10-01700 025.28 6.004.71 78.50 210

Printed: 11:00:14 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Dog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Extreme Hoopers
Place

Dog’s
Time Faults

Open Rnd2
YPS FactorBonus

Distance: 119.00 Yds.

DRI Points

Final Results

height jumping16
Truly Shetland Sheepdog Rebecca Kriz09-01169 223.37 5.754.69 81.57 110

Alva Shetland Sheepdog Dayle Shimamura08-01423 130.47 5.753.78 65.74 25

height jumping20
T.J. Australian Shepherd Karen Birdsong05-07414 020.64 6.005.77 96.17 110

Dart McNab Linda Fuller10-01700 025.45 6.004.68 78.00 210

Printed: 11:06:48 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Dog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Extreme Hoopers
Place

Dog’s
Time Faults

Elite Rnd1
YPS FactorBonus

Distance: 161.00 Yds.

DRI Points

Final Results

height jumping16
Scooter Schnauzer (Min) Ronni Russell08-06250 035.36 5.754.55 79.13 110

Printed: 11:07:54 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Dog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Extreme Hoopers
Place

Dog’s
Time Faults

Elite Rnd2
YPS FactorBonus

Distance: 161.00 Yds.

DRI Points

Final Results

height jumping16
Scooter Schnauzer (Min) Ronni Russell08-06250 030.90 5.755.21 90.61 110

Printed: 11:08:23 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013 



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Rnd1 Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Chances
Distance

Tests Q / Pts

EliteFinal Results

Vet Elite Sheight jumping04 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Lexis Jack Russell Terrier 40.00Scott Whittington Clean03-06131 Q 10

Vet Elite Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Blue Shetland Sheepdog 40.00Rebecca Kriz Clean04-06077 Q 10

Chaos Cocker Spaniel 40.00Linda Fuller Clean05-05007 Q 10

Missy Border Collie 40.00Janemarie Watchorn Clean05-09041 Q 10

Scooter Schnauzer (Min) 40.00Ronni Russell Clean08-06250 Q 10

Alva Shetland Sheepdog 41.00Dayle Shimamura Faults08-01423

Std Elite Sheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Truly Shetland Sheepdog 40.00Rebecca Kriz Clean09-01169 Q 10

Romance All American 40.00Scott Whittington Faults10-01001

Vet Elite Sheight jumping12 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Camille Australian Shepherd 40.00Susan Brent Clean07-11038 Q 10

Charlie Border Collie 40.00Janemarie Watchorn Clean10-10343 Q 10

Dart McNab 40.00Linda Fuller Clean10-01700 Q 10

Cassie Australian Shepherd 40.00Susan Brent Faults06-04016

Mimic Border Collie Anne Etherton04-09246 ELIM

Noni Labrador Retriever 40.00Kim Dembinski Faults07-06056

Warp Border Collie 40.00Ron Etherton Faults04-09247

Std Elite Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Monte' Australian Shepherd 40.00Karen Birdsong Clean11-04118 Q 10

Printed: 11:41:42 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO Saturday, January 18, 2014
Judge: Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Chances

Q / Pts

Rnd1
Distance

Tests

Elite

Vet Elite Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Rifle Australian Shepherd 40.00Dan Roy Clean05-08257 Q 10

T.J. Australian Shepherd 40.00Karen Birdsong Clean05-07414 Q 10

Std Elite Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Savannah Labrador Retriever 40.00Joan Foeste Faults09-12052

Printed: 11:41:42 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Rnd1 Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Chances
Distance

Tests Q / Pts

OpenFinal Results

Std Open Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Nellie Yorkshire Terrier 0.00Wendy Watts10-11037 ELIM

Std Open Sheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Morimoto Miniature Schnauzer 40.00Ronni Russell Faults12-12069

Vet Open Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Chloe Wheaten Terrier 40.00Linda Ellett Clean10-09110 Q 10

Std Open Sheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer 40.00Ronni Russell Clean12-12070 Q 10

Vet Open Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mattie Australian Shepherd 40.00Kathie Parrish Clean07-08200 Q 10

Std Open Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Bug Australian Shepherd 40.00Dan Roy Clean12-08330 Q 10

Romeo Australian Shepherd 40.00Richard and Beatrice Griffey Clean10-12327 Q 10

Shanti All American 40.00Casey Gerdes Faults12-02156

Vet Open Pheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Zach Australian Shepherd 40.00Edwina and Craig  Bickler-Green Faults12-01178

Vet Open Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Diva Australian Shepherd 41.00Edwina and Craig  Bickler-Green Faults12-01177

Printed: 12:35:02 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Rnd1 Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Chances
Distance

Tests Q / Pts

NoviceFinal Results

Std Nov Pheight jumping08 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Cache All American 40.00Matthew Porter Faults12-02272

Vet Nov Sheight jumping12 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jackson All American 40.00Janice  Burwell Clean12-01421 Q 10

Neela Newfoundland 40.00Lois Apfel Clean10-09254 Q 10

Std Nov Pheight jumping16 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Maui Miniature Australian 41.00Allison Thom Faults13-05008

Std Nov Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Dakota Australian Shepherd 40.00Linda Benardo Clean11-08564 Q 10

BJ Border Collie 40.00Vickie Lee Hill Faults11-08015

Cheyenne Australian Shepherd 0.00Linda Benardo11-08565 ELIM

Std Nov Sheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mowgli Australian Shepherd 0.00Richard and Beatrice Griffey11-10076 ELIM

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Reba Doberman Pinscher 40.00Mary & Randy  Thomsen Clean11-08588 Q 10

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog 41.00Mary & Randy  Thomsen Faults12-03406

Printed: 12:38:33 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Rnd1 Courtney, A.Elite

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 182.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
ß

Vet Elite Pheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Sky Toy Poodle 63.09 52.56 40.00 1Nancy Peckham 0.00 4005-04013 3.46

Vet Elite Sheight jumping04 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Lexis Jack Russell Terrier 63.09 0.00 ELIMScott Whittington03-06131

Std Elite Sheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Morimoto Miniature Schnauzer 60.66 55.81 0.00 1 QRonni Russell 0.00 0 1012-12069 3.26 63.30

Vet Elite Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Blue Shetland Sheepdog 63.09 35.82 0.00 1 QRebecca Kriz 0.00 0 1004-06077 5.08 93.21

Scooter Schnauzer (Min) 63.09 42.95 0.00 2 QRonni Russell 0.00 0 1008-06250 4.24 77.80

Alva Shetland Sheepdog 63.09 59.31 0.00 3 QDayle Shimamura 0.00 0 1008-01423 3.07 56.33

Chaos Cocker Spaniel 63.09 53.28 50.00 4Linda Fuller 0.00 5005-05007 3.42

Missy Border Collie 63.09 39.90 80.00 5Janemarie Watchorn 0.00 8005-09041 4.56

Std Elite Sheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Truly Shetland Sheepdog 58.24 43.80 0.00 1 QRebecca Kriz 0.00 0 1009-01169 4.16 76.33

Romance All American 58.24 43.82 0.00 2 QScott Whittington 0.00 0 1010-01001 4.15 76.15

Vet Elite Pheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jenner Shetland Sheepdog 58.24 0.00 DNRLouis A. Kaplan11-08210

Vet Elite Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Charlie Border Collie 58.24 36.17 0.00 1 QJanemarie Watchorn 0.00 0 1010-10343 5.03 87.48

Noni Labrador Retriever 58.24 45.02 0.00 2 QKim Dembinski 0.00 0 1007-06056 4.04 70.26

Dart McNab 58.24 42.28 10.00 3Linda Fuller 0.00 1010-01700 4.30

Mimic Border Collie 58.24 58.81 20.57 4Anne Etherton 0.57 2004-09246 3.09

Printed: 1:13:26 PM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO Saturday, January 18, 2014Rnd1Elite
Judge: Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 182.00 Yds. Dog
RI

Results

Std Elite Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Monte' Australian Shepherd 53.38 36.24 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong 0.00 0 1011-04118 5.02 87.30

Romeo Australian Shepherd 53.38 39.40 0.00 2 QRichard and Beatrice 0.00 0 1010-12327 4.62 80.35

Bug Australian Shepherd 53.38 41.98 10.00 3Dan Roy 0.00 1012-08330 4.34

Vet Elite Pheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Zach Australian Shepherd 53.38 53.85 0.47 1 QEdwina and Craig 0.47 0 512-01178 3.38 58.78

Vet Elite Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Rifle Australian Shepherd 53.38 42.50 0.00 1 QDan Roy 0.00 0 1005-08257 4.28 74.43

T.J. Australian Shepherd 53.38 38.57 5.00 2 QKaren Birdsong 0.00 5 505-07414 4.72 82.09

Diva Australian Shepherd 53.38 64.26 10.88 3Edwina and Craig 10.88 012-01177 2.83

Std Elite Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Savannah Labrador Retriever 48.53 40.89 0.00 1 QJoan Foeste 0.00 0 1009-12052 4.45 77.39

Printed: 1:13:26 PM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Rnd2 Courtney, A.Elite

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 175.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
ß

Vet Elite Sheight jumping04 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Lexis Jack Russell Terrier 60.67 37.54 0.00 1 QScott Whittington 0.00 0 1003-06131 4.66 90.49

Std Elite Sheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Morimoto Miniature Schnauzer 58.34 56.08 0.00 1 QRonni Russell 0.00 0 1012-12069 3.12 60.58

Vet Elite Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Blue Shetland Sheepdog 60.67 34.92 0.00 1 QRebecca Kriz 0.00 0 1004-06077 5.01 91.93

Scooter Schnauzer (Min) 60.67 40.94 10.00 2Ronni Russell 0.00 1008-06250 4.27

Alva Shetland Sheepdog 60.67 52.85 10.00 3Dayle Shimamura 0.00 1008-01423 3.31

Chaos Cocker Spaniel 60.67 0.00 ELIMLinda Fuller05-05007

Std Elite Sheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Romance All American 56.00 44.67 0.00 1 QScott Whittington 0.00 0 1010-01001 3.92 71.93

Vet Elite Pheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jenner Shetland Sheepdog 56.00 0.00 DNRLouis A. Kaplan11-08210

Vet Elite Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Charlie Border Collie 56.00 30.15 0.00 1 QJanemarie Watchorn 0.00 0 1010-10343 5.80 100.87

Dart McNab 56.00 45.37 0.00 2 QLinda Fuller 0.00 0 1010-01700 3.86 67.13

Mimic Border Collie 56.00 50.98 10.00 3Anne Etherton 0.00 1004-09246 3.43

Std Elite Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Monte' Australian Shepherd 51.34 31.58 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong 0.00 0 1011-04118 5.54 96.35

Bug Australian Shepherd 51.34 51.34 0.00 2 QDan Roy 0.00 0 1012-08330 3.41 59.30

Romeo Australian Shepherd 51.34 38.68 5.00 3 QRichard and Beatrice 0.00 5 510-12327 4.52 78.61

Printed: 1:54:19 PM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO Saturday, January 18, 2014Rnd2Elite
Judge: Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 175.00 Yds. Dog
RI

Results

Vet Elite Pheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Zach Australian Shepherd 51.34 54.10 2.76 1 QEdwina and Craig 2.76 0 512-01178 3.23 56.17

Vet Elite Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Rifle Australian Shepherd 51.34 38.08 0.00 1 QDan Roy 0.00 0 1005-08257 4.60 80.00

T.J. Australian Shepherd 51.34 42.62 0.00 2 QKaren Birdsong 0.00 0 1005-07414 4.11 71.48

Diva Australian Shepherd 51.34 75.50 34.16 3Edwina and Craig 24.16 1012-01177 2.32

Std Elite Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Savannah Labrador Retriever 46.67 39.44 0.00 1 QJoan Foeste 0.00 0 1009-12052 4.44 77.22

Printed: 1:54:19 PM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Rnd1 Courtney, A.Open

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 163.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
ß

Std Open Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Nellie Yorkshire Terrier 62.69 51.72 0.00 1 QWendy Watts 0.00 0 1010-11037 3.15

Hannah All American 62.69 0.00 ELIMJim Kinslow11-02033

Std Open Pheight jumping08 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Cache All American 60.18 46.10 0.00 1 QMatthew Porter 0.00 0 1012-02272 3.54

Std Open Sheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Abbie Mini Aussie 62.69 52.05 0.00 1 QCarol Foster 0.00 0 1008-01057 3.13

Vet Open Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Chloe Wheaten Terrier 65.20 0.00 DNRLinda Ellett10-09110

Std Open Sheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer 60.18 57.27 0.00 1 QRonni Russell 0.00 0 1012-12070 2.85

Huck Miniature Australian 60.18 0.00 ELIMRhonda Dunn10-03306

Vet Open Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mattie Australian Shepherd 60.18 71.30 31.12 1Kathie Parrish 11.12 2007-08200 2.29

Warp Border Collie 60.18 60.85 40.67 2Ron Etherton 0.67 4004-09247 2.68

Neela Newfoundland 60.18 0.00 ELIMLois Apfel10-09254

Jackson All American 60.18 0.00 ELIMJanice  Burwell12-01421

Std Open Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Shanti All American 55.17 49.68 0.00 1 QCasey Gerdes 0.00 0 1012-02156 3.28

Dakota Australian Shepherd 55.17 0.00 ELIMLinda Benardo11-08564

Printed: 2:22:57 PM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO Saturday, January 18, 2014Rnd1Open
Judge: Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 163.00 Yds. Dog
RI

Results

Std Open Sheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mowgli Australian Shepherd 55.17 41.37 10.00 1Richard and Beatrice 0.00 1011-10076 3.94

Vet Open Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Reba Doberman Pinscher 55.17 0.00 ELIMMary & Randy11-08588

Printed: 2:22:57 PM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Rnd2 Courtney, A.Open

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 163.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
ß

Std Open Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Nellie Yorkshire Terrier 62.69 48.55 0.00 1 QWendy Watts 0.00 0 1010-11037 3.36

Hannah All American 62.69 59.22 0.00 2 QJim Kinslow 0.00 0 1011-02033 2.75

Std Open Pheight jumping08 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Cache All American 60.18 38.02 0.00 1 QMatthew Porter 0.00 0 1012-02272 4.29

Odie Jack Russell Terrier 60.18 51.64 0.00 2 QLorraine Donner 0.00 0 1013-07225 3.16

Std Open Sheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Abbie Mini Aussie 62.69 49.35 0.00 1 QCarol Foster 0.00 0 1008-01057 3.30

Vet Open Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Chloe Wheaten Terrier 65.20 0.00 DNRLinda Ellett10-09110

Std Open Sheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Huck Miniature Australian 60.18 53.08 10.00 1Rhonda Dunn 0.00 1010-03306 3.07

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer 60.18 0.00 ELIMRonni Russell12-12070

Vet Open Sheight jumping12 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Neela Newfoundland 60.18 37.63 0.00 1 QLois Apfel 0.00 0 1010-09254 4.33

Warp Border Collie 60.18 42.04 30.00 2Ron Etherton 0.00 3004-09247 3.88

Jackson All American 60.18 54.99 30.00 3Janice  Burwell 0.00 3012-01421 2.96

Mattie Australian Shepherd 60.18 62.28 32.10 4Kathie Parrish 2.10 3007-08200 2.62

Std Open Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Dakota Australian Shepherd 55.17 59.81 4.64 1 QLinda Benardo 4.64 0 511-08564 2.73

Printed: 2:50:05 PM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO Saturday, January 18, 2014Rnd2Open
Judge: Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 163.00 Yds. Dog
RI

Results

Std Open Sheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mowgli Australian Shepherd 55.17 37.77 0.00 1 QRichard and Beatrice 0.00 0 1011-10076 4.32

Vet Open Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Reba Doberman Pinscher 55.17 61.12 5.95 1Mary & Randy 5.95 011-08588 2.67

Printed: 2:50:05 PM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Rnd1 Courtney, A.Novice

AMBOR #

Regular Agility 

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 142.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
ß

Vet Nov Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Berkeley Chihuahua (Long 67.13 113.88 106.75 1Michael & Jane Deck 46.75 6013-07006 1.25

Std Nov Pheight jumping08 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Emi Toy Fox Terrier 61.97 0.00 ELIMJamie Bozzi13-07149

Std Nov Sheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Buddy All American 64.55 73.04 78.49 1Debbie Fodor 8.49 7013-05075 1.94

Std Nov Pheight jumping12 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Melody Bichon Frise 61.97 40.26 0.00 1 QLois Aufmann 0.00 0 1011-01047 3.53

Std Nov Sheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Chip Mini Aussie 61.97 0.00 ELIMCarol Foster10-09340

Std Nov Pheight jumping16 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Maui Miniature Australian 56.80 74.00 17.20 1Allison Thom 17.20 013-05008 1.92

Std Nov Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

BJ Border Collie 56.80 53.49 5.00 1 QVickie Lee Hill 0.00 5 511-08015 2.65

Cheyenne Australian Shepherd 56.80 0.00 ELIMLinda Benardo11-08565

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog 56.80 0.00 ELIMMary & Randy12-03406

Printed: 3:30:37 PM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Rnd2 Courtney, A.Novice

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 142.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
ß

Vet Nov Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Berkeley Chihuahua (Long 67.13 95.09 27.96 1Michael & Jane Deck 27.96 013-07006 1.49

Std Nov Pheight jumping08 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Emi Toy Fox Terrier 61.97 0.00 ELIMJamie Bozzi13-07149

Std Nov Sheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Buddy All American 64.55 0.00 ELIMDebbie Fodor13-05075

Std Nov Pheight jumping12 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Melody Bichon Frise 61.97 42.66 10.00 1Lois Aufmann 0.00 1011-01047 3.33

Std Nov Sheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Chip Mini Aussie 61.97 0.00 ELIMCarol Foster10-09340

Std Nov Pheight jumping16 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Maui Miniature Australian 56.80 90.67 43.87 1Allison Thom 33.87 1013-05008 1.57

Std Nov Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

BJ Border Collie 56.80 39.17 45.00 1Vickie Lee Hill 0.00 4511-08015 3.63

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog 56.80 31.44 0.00 1 QMary & Randy 0.00 0 1012-03406 4.52

Bella Luna German Shepherd 56.80 36.94 170.00 2Edwina and Craig 0.00 17013-08025 3.84

Printed: 3:39:53 PM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Elite Wvrs Courtney, A.

Saturday, January 18, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 137.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results 

08Jump Height: Elite P

Sky Toy PoodleElite 44.53 44.63 0.10 0 0.10 1Nancy Peckham0805-04013 VH 3.07

08Jump Height: Elite S

Lexis Jack Russell TerrierElite 42.81 31.19 0.00 0 0.00 1 QScott Whittington0803-06131 10 4.39 87.80

Morimoto Miniature SchnauzerElite 42.81 37.92 0.00 0 0.00 2 QRonni Russell0812-12069 10 3.61 72.20

12Jump Height: Elite S

Chaos Cocker SpanielElite 44.53 28.79 0.00 0 0.00 1 QLinda Fuller1205-05007 VH 10 4.76 91.54

Scooter Schnauzer (Min)Elite 41.10 31.06 0.00 0 0.00 2 QRonni Russell1208-06250 10 4.41 84.81

Truly Shetland SheepdogElite 41.10 37.98 0.00 0 0.00 3 QRebecca Kriz1209-01169 10 3.61 69.42

Romance All AmericanElite 41.10 39.84 0.00 0 0.00 4 QScott Whittington1210-01001 10 3.44 66.15

Alva Shetland SheepdogElite 41.10 45.82 4.72 0 4.72 5Dayle Shimamura1208-01423 2.99

16Jump Height: Elite S

Monte' Australian ShepherdElite 37.68 25.48 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong1611-04118 10 5.38 97.82

Bug Australian ShepherdElite 37.68 27.83 0.00 0 0.00 2 QDan Roy1612-08330 10 4.92 89.45

Charlie Border CollieElite 41.10 29.49 0.00 0 0.00 3 QJanemarie Watchorn1610-10343 VH 10 4.65 84.55

Romeo Australian ShepherdElite 37.68 32.32 0.00 0 0.00 4 QRichard and Beatrice
Griffey1610-12327 10 4.24 77.09

Dart McNabElite 41.10 0.00 ELIMLinda Fuller1610-01700 VH

16plusJump Height: Elite S

Camille Australian ShepherdElite 41.10 42.46 1.36 0 1.36 1Susan Brent16plus07-11038 VH 3.23

Printed: 4:33:19 PM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO Saturday, January 18, 2014Elite Wvrs

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 137.00 Yds. Judge: Courtney, A. Dog
RI

GT = Numb Hoopers

Cassie Australian ShepherdElite 41.10 0.00 ELIMSusan Brent16plus06-04016 VH

20plusJump Height: Elite P

T.J. Australian ShepherdElite 34.25 29.28 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong20plus05-07414 10 4.68 85.09

Rifle Australian ShepherdElite 34.25 29.74 0.00 0 0.00 2 QDan Roy20plus05-08257 10 4.61 83.82

Savannah Labrador RetrieverElite 34.25 30.61 0.00 0 0.00 3 QJoan Foeste20plus09-12052 10 4.48 81.45

Printed: 4:33:19 PM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Elite Wvrs2 Courtney, A.

Saturday, January 18, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 137.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results 

08Jump Height: Elite S

Lexis Jack Russell TerrierElite 42.81 35.75 0.00 0 0.00 1 QScott Whittington0803-06131 10 3.83 76.60

Morimoto Miniature SchnauzerElite 42.81 45.30 2.49 0 2.49 2Ronni Russell0812-12069 3.02

12Jump Height: Elite S

Chaos Cocker SpanielElite 44.53 27.69 0.00 0 0.00 1 QLinda Fuller1205-05007 VH 10 4.95 95.19

Scooter Schnauzer (Min)Elite 41.10 33.17 0.00 0 0.00 2 QRonni Russell1208-06250 10 4.13 79.42

Romance All AmericanElite 41.10 44.99 3.89 0 3.89 3Scott Whittington1210-01001 3.05

Alva Shetland SheepdogElite 41.10 51.25 10.15 30 40.15 4Dayle Shimamura1208-01423 2.67

16Jump Height: Elite S

Charlie Border CollieElite 41.10 24.11 0.00 0 0.00 1 QJanemarie Watchorn1610-10343 VH 10 5.68 103.27

Monte' Australian ShepherdElite 37.68 25.43 0.00 0 0.00 2 QKaren Birdsong1611-04118 10 5.39 98.00

Bug Australian ShepherdElite 37.68 27.64 0.00 0 0.00 3 QDan Roy1612-08330 10 4.96 90.18

Romeo Australian ShepherdElite 37.68 31.83 0.00 0 0.00 4 QRichard and Beatrice
Griffey1610-12327 10 4.30 78.18

Dart McNabElite 41.10 0.00 ELIMLinda Fuller1610-01700 VH

16plusJump Height: Elite S

Camille Australian ShepherdElite 41.10 35.24 0.00 0 0.00 1 QSusan Brent16plus07-11038 VH 10 3.89 70.73

20plusJump Height: Elite P

T.J. Australian ShepherdElite 34.25 28.48 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong20plus05-07414 10 4.81 87.45

Printed: 5:05:45 PM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO Saturday, January 18, 2014Elite Wvrs2

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 137.00 Yds. Judge: Courtney, A. Dog
RI

GT = Numb Hoopers

Rifle Australian ShepherdElite 34.25 29.48 0.00 0 0.00 2 QDan Roy20plus05-08257 10 4.65 84.55

Savannah Labrador RetrieverElite 34.25 30.40 0.00 0 0.00 3 QJoan Foeste20plus09-12052 10 4.51 82.00

Printed: 5:05:45 PM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Open Wvrs Courtney, A.

Saturday, January 18, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 137.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results 

04Jump Height: Open S

Nellie Yorkshire TerrierOpen 48.93 42.18 0.00 0 0.00 1 QWendy Watts0410-11037 10 3.25

08Jump Height: Open P

Odie Jack Russell TerrierOpen 46.97 41.44 0.00 0 0.00 1 QLorraine Donner0813-07225 10 3.31

Cache All AmericanOpen 46.97 0.00 ELIMMatthew Porter0812-02272

12Jump Height: Open S

Ollie Miniature SchnauzerOpen 46.97 41.27 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRonni Russell1212-12070 10 3.32

16Jump Height: Open S

Dakota Australian ShepherdOpen 43.05 36.55 0.00 0 0.00 1 QLinda Benardo1611-08564 10 3.75

Warp Border CollieOpen 46.97 0.00 DNRRon Etherton1604-09247 VH

16plusJump Height: Open S

Mowgli Australian ShepherdOpen 43.05 32.57 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRichard and Beatrice
Griffey16plus11-10076 10 4.21

20plusJump Height: Open P

Reba Doberman PinscherOpen 43.05 34.26 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMary & Randy  Thomsen20plus11-08588 VH 10 4.00

Mattie Belgian SheepdogOpen 43.05 34.92 0.00 20 20.00 2Mary & Randy  Thomsen20plus12-03406 VH 3.92

Printed: 9:57:17 AM 1/19/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Open Wvrs2 Courtney, A.

Saturday, January 18, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 137.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results 

04Jump Height: Open S

Nellie Yorkshire TerrierOpen 48.93 39.64 0.00 0 0.00 1 QWendy Watts0410-11037 10 3.46

08Jump Height: Open P

Odie Jack Russell TerrierOpen 46.97 32.48 0.00 0 0.00 1 QLorraine Donner0813-07225 10 4.22

Cache All AmericanOpen 46.97 0.00 ELIMMatthew Porter0812-02272

12Jump Height: Open S

Ollie Miniature SchnauzerOpen 46.97 56.67 9.70 0 9.70 1Ronni Russell1212-12070 2.42

16Jump Height: Open S

Dakota Australian ShepherdOpen 43.05 39.23 0.00 10 10.00 1Linda Benardo1611-08564 3.49

Warp Border CollieOpen 46.97 0.00 DNRRon Etherton1604-09247 VH

16plusJump Height: Open S

Mowgli Australian ShepherdOpen 43.05 31.98 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRichard and Beatrice
Griffey16plus11-10076 10 4.28

20plusJump Height: Open P

Reba Doberman PinscherOpen 43.05 28.81 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMary & Randy  Thomsen20plus11-08588 VH 10 4.76

Mattie Belgian SheepdogOpen 43.05 43.05 0.00 0 0.00 2 QMary & Randy  Thomsen20plus12-03406 VH 10 3.18

Printed: 10:02:32 1/19/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Novice Wvrs Courtney, A.

Saturday, January 18, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 137.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results 

04Jump Height: Novice S

Berkeley Chihuahua (Long Coat)Novic 59.37 0.00 DNRMichael & Jane Deck0413-07006 VH

12Jump Height: Novice P

Melody Bichon FriseNovic 54.80 45.18 0.00 30 30.00 1Lois Aufmann1211-01047 3.03

16Jump Height: Novice S

Mattie Australian ShepherdNovic 54.80 40.28 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKathie Parrish1607-08200 VH 10 3.40

16plusJump Height: Novice S

Jackson All AmericanNovic 54.80 0.00 ELIMJanice  Burwell16plus12-01421 VH

20Jump Height: Novice P

Zach Australian ShepherdNovic 50.24 43.16 0.00 0 0.00 1 QEdwina and Craig
Bickler-Green2012-01178 VH 10 3.17

20plusJump Height: Novice P

Diva Australian ShepherdNovic 50.24 60.44 10.20 0 10.20 1Edwina and Craig
Bickler-Green20plus12-01177 VH 2.27

Printed: 5:21:22 PM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Novice Wvrs2 Courtney, A.

Saturday, January 18, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 137.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results 

12Jump Height: Novice P

Melody Bichon FriseNovic 54.80 37.67 0.00 0 0.00 1 QLois Aufmann1211-01047 10 3.64

16Jump Height: Novice S

Mattie Australian ShepherdNovic 54.80 34.99 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKathie Parrish1607-08200 VH 10 3.92

20Jump Height: Novice P

Zach Australian ShepherdNovic 50.24 37.65 0.00 0 0.00 1 QEdwina and Craig
Bickler-Green2012-01178 VH 10 3.64

20plusJump Height: Novice P

Diva Australian ShepherdNovic 50.24 59.13 8.89 0 8.89 1Edwina and Craig
Bickler-Green20plus12-01177 VH 2.32

Printed: 5:23:18 PM 1/18/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013 
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PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Elite Tunl Courtney, A.

Sunday, January 19, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 147.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results 

08Jump Height: Elite S

Lexis Jack Russell TerrierElite 36.75 23.89 0.00 0 0.00 1 QScott Whittington0803-06131 10 6.15 98.40

12Jump Height: Elite S

Chaos Cocker SpanielElite 38.22 22.60 0.00 0 0.00 1 QLinda Fuller1205-05007 VH 10 6.50 97.74

Truly Shetland SheepdogElite 35.28 24.07 0.00 0 0.00 2 QRebecca Kriz1209-01169 10 6.11 91.88

Scooter Schnauzer (Min)Elite 35.28 27.20 0.00 0 0.00 3 QRonni Russell1208-06250 10 5.40 81.20

Alva Shetland SheepdogElite 35.28 35.09 0.00 0 0.00 4 QDayle Shimamura1208-01423 10 4.19 63.01

Romance All AmericanElite 35.28 0.00 ELIMScott Whittington1210-01001

16Jump Height: Elite S

Dart McNabElite 35.28 21.58 0.00 0 0.00 1 QLinda Fuller1610-01700 VH 10 6.81 95.24

Bug Australian ShepherdElite 32.34 25.62 0.00 0 0.00 2 QDan Roy1612-08330 10 5.74 80.28

Monte' Australian ShepherdElite 32.34 0.00 ELIMKaren Birdsong1611-04118

16plusJump Height: Elite S

Mimic Border CollieElite 35.28 24.62 0.00 10 10.00 1Anne Etherton16plus04-09246 VH 5.97

Camille Australian ShepherdElite 35.28 0.00 DNRSusan Brent16plus07-11038 VH

Cassie Australian ShepherdElite 35.28 0.00 DNRSusan Brent16plus06-04016 VH

20plusJump Height: Elite P

T.J. Australian ShepherdElite 29.40 23.04 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong20plus05-07414 10 6.38 89.23
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Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO Sunday, January 19, 2014Elite Tunl

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 147.00 Yds. Judge: Courtney, A. Dog
RI

GT = Numb Hoopers

Rifle Australian ShepherdElite 29.40 25.00 0.00 0 0.00 2 QDan Roy20plus05-08257 10 5.88 82.24
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PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Open Tunl Courtney, A.

Sunday, January 19, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 147.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results

04Jump Height: Open S

Nellie Yorkshire TerrierOpen 40.84 32.74 0.00 0 0.00 1 QWendy Watts0410-11037 10 4.49

08Jump Height: Open P

Cache All AmericanOpen 39.20 35.57 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMatthew Porter0812-02272 10 4.13

08Jump Height: Open S

Morimoto Miniature SchnauzerOpen 40.84 0.00 ELIMRonni Russell0812-12069

12Jump Height: Open S

Huck Miniature Australian
ShepherdOpen 39.20 25.48 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRhonda Dunn1210-03306 10 5.77

Ollie Miniature SchnauzerOpen 39.20 36.74 0.00 0 0.00 2 QRonni Russell1212-12070 10 4.00

Chloe Wheaten TerrierOpen 42.47 0.00 DNRLinda Ellett1210-09110 VH

16Jump Height: Open S

Shanti All AmericanOpen 35.94 24.29 0.00 0 0.00 1 QCasey Gerdes1612-02156 10 6.05

Dakota Australian ShepherdOpen 35.94 36.47 0.53 10 10.53 2Linda Benardo1611-08564 4.03

20plusJump Height: Open P

Reba Doberman PinscherOpen 35.94 23.71 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMary & Randy  Thomsen20plus11-08588 VH 10 6.20
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PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Novice Tunl Courtney, A.

Sunday, January 19, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 147.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results 

08Jump Height: Novice S

Buddy All AmericanNovic 45.94 36.65 0.00 0 0.00 1 QDebbie Fodor0813-05075 10 4.01

Wyatt Jack Russell TerrierNovic 45.94 35.43 0.00 60 60.00 2Rhonda Dunn0809-01058 4.15

12Jump Height: Novice P

Melody Bichon FriseNovic 44.10 0.00 DNRLois Aufmann1211-01047

16Jump Height: Novice S

Sara Border CollieNovic 44.10 38.50 0.00 0 0.00 1 QAnne Etherton1611-01111 VH 10 3.82

Mattie Australian ShepherdNovic 44.10 37.29 0.00 50 50.00 2Kathie Parrish1607-08200 VH 3.94

16plusJump Height: Novice S

Harvey Golden RetrieverNovic 40.43 32.72 0.00 0 0.00 1 QJohn Henley16plus13-05211 10 4.49

Jackson All AmericanNovic 44.10 0.00 ELIMJanice  Burwell16plus12-01421 VH

20plusJump Height: Novice P

Sheldon All AmericanNovic 36.75 30.09 0.00 0 0.00 1 QZachary Henley20plus13-05212 10 4.89

Mattie Belgian SheepdogNovic 40.43 32.30 0.00 20 20.00 2Mary & Randy  Thomsen20plus12-03406 VH 4.55

Jyota All AmericanNovic 36.75 33.26 0.00 20 20.00 3Casey Gerdes20plus13-07081 4.42
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PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# FaultsOwnerBreed

Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Novice

Sunday, January 19, 2014

Extreme Chances Rnd1
YPS FactorBonus

Distance: 68.00 Yds.

DRI Points

Final Results

height jumping08
Sky Toy Poodle Nancy Peckham05-04013 115.67 6.104.08 66.89 15

height jumping12
Lexis Jack Russell Terrier Scott Whittington03-06131 413.07 6.203.98 64.19 15

Cache All American Matthew Porter12-02272 414.70 6.203.64 58.71 25

Morimoto Miniature Schnauzer Ronni Russell12-12069 315.76 6.203.62 58.39 35

height jumping16
Truly Shetland Sheepdog Rebecca Kriz09-01169 011.27 6.406.03 94.22 110

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer Ronni Russell12-12070 517.72 6.402.99 46.72 25

Romance All American Scott Whittington10-01001 0.00 6.40 ELIM

height jumping20
Charlie Border Collie Janemarie Watchorn10-10343 08.75 6.607.77 117.73 115

Monte' Australian Shepherd Karen Birdsong11-04118 010.29 6.606.61 100.15 215

Rifle Australian Shepherd Dan Roy05-08257 012.45 6.605.46 82.73 310

Bug Australian Shepherd Dan Roy12-08330 215.28 6.603.94 59.70 45

Shanti All American Casey Gerdes12-02156 217.22 6.603.54 53.64 55

Mattie Australian Shepherd Kathie Parrish07-08200 525.93 6.602.20 33.33 65

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog Mary & Randy  Thomsen12-03406 0.00 6.60 ELIM

Dakota Australian Shepherd Linda Benardo11-08564 0.00 6.60 ELIM

Jyota All American Casey Gerdes13-07081 0.00 6.60 ELIM

Harvey Golden Retriever John Henley13-05211 0.00 6.60 ELIM

Sheldon All American Zachary Henley13-05212 0.00 6.60 ELIM
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PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# FaultsOwnerBreed

Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Novice

Sunday, January 19, 2014

Extreme Chances Rnd2
YPS FactorBonus

Distance: 68.00 Yds.

DRI Points

Final Results

height jumping08
Sky Toy Poodle Nancy Peckham05-04013 114.78 6.104.31 70.66 15

height jumping12
Cache All American Matthew Porter12-02272 312.37 6.204.42 71.29 15

Morimoto Miniature Schnauzer Ronni Russell12-12069 0.00 6.20 ELIM

Lexis Jack Russell Terrier Scott Whittington03-06131 0.00 6.20 ELIM

Tomboy Border Terrier Nancy Peckham13-02136 0.00 6.20 ELIM

height jumping16
Truly Shetland Sheepdog Rebecca Kriz09-01169 011.32 6.406.01 93.91 110

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer Ronni Russell12-12070 218.53 6.403.31 51.72 25

Romance All American Scott Whittington10-01001 0.00 6.40 ELIM

height jumping20
Charlie Border Collie Janemarie Watchorn10-10343 08.92 6.607.62 115.45 115

Monte' Australian Shepherd Karen Birdsong11-04118 09.58 6.607.10 107.58 215

Bug Australian Shepherd Dan Roy12-08330 010.83 6.606.28 95.15 310

Rifle Australian Shepherd Dan Roy05-08257 011.74 6.605.79 87.73 410

Shanti All American Casey Gerdes12-02156 113.12 6.604.82 73.03 55

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog Mary & Randy  Thomsen12-03406 0.00 6.60 ELIM

Dakota Australian Shepherd Linda Benardo11-08564 0.00 6.60 ELIM

Jyota All American Casey Gerdes13-07081 0.00 6.60 ELIM

Harvey Golden Retriever John Henley13-05211 0.00 6.60 ELIM

Sheldon All American Zachary Henley13-05212 0.00 6.60 ELIM
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PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# FaultsOwnerBreed

Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Open

Sunday, January 19, 2014

Extreme Chances Rnd1
YPS FactorBonus

Distance: 123.00 Yds.

DRI Points

Final Results

height jumping16
Chaos Cocker Spaniel Linda Fuller05-05007 427.84 6.103.86 63.28 15

Scooter Schnauzer (Min) Ronni Russell08-06250 0.00 6.10 ELIM

Alva Shetland Sheepdog Dayle Shimamura08-01423 0.00 6.10 ELIM

height jumping20
Dart McNab Linda Fuller10-01700 121.66 6.305.43 86.19 110

T.J. Australian Shepherd Karen Birdsong05-07414 425.31 6.304.20 66.67 25
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PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC# FaultsOwnerBreed

Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Open

Sunday, January 19, 2014

Extreme Chances Rnd2
YPS FactorBonus

Distance: 123.00 Yds.

DRI Points

Final Results

height jumping16
Scooter Schnauzer (Min) Ronni Russell08-06250 125.04 6.104.72 77.38 110

Chaos Cocker Spaniel Linda Fuller05-05007 0.00 6.10 ELIM

Alva Shetland Sheepdog Dayle Shimamura08-01423 0.00 6.10 ELIM

height jumping20
T.J. Australian Shepherd Karen Birdsong05-07414 322.50 6.304.82 76.51 110

Dart McNab Linda Fuller10-01700 0.00 6.30 ELIM

Printed: 10:42:20 1/19/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Sunday, January 19, 2014

Rnd3 Courtney, A.Elite

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 177.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
ß

Vet Elite Pheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Sky Toy Poodle 61.36 41.37 30.00 1Nancy Peckham 0.00 3005-04013 4.28

Vet Elite Sheight jumping04 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Lexis Jack Russell Terrier 61.36 47.09 0.00 1 QScott Whittington 0.00 0 1003-06131 3.76 73.01

Std Elite Sheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Morimoto Miniature Schnauzer 59.00 56.32 0.00 1 QRonni Russell 0.00 0 1012-12069 3.14 60.97

Vet Elite Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Alva Shetland Sheepdog 61.36 57.63 20.00 1Dayle Shimamura 0.00 2008-01423 3.07

Missy Border Collie 61.36 30.80 30.00 2Janemarie Watchorn 0.00 3005-09041 5.75

Scooter Schnauzer (Min) 61.36 41.96 30.00 3Ronni Russell 0.00 3008-06250 4.22

Chaos Cocker Spaniel 61.36 0.00 ELIMLinda Fuller05-05007

Std Elite Sheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Truly Shetland Sheepdog 56.64 43.83 0.00 1 QRebecca Kriz 0.00 0 1009-01169 4.04 74.13

Romance All American 56.64 51.25 40.00 2Scott Whittington 0.00 4010-01001 3.45

Vet Elite Pheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jenner Shetland Sheepdog 56.64 0.00 DNRLouis A. Kaplan11-08210

Vet Elite Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Charlie Border Collie 56.64 41.16 10.00 1Janemarie Watchorn 0.00 1010-10343 4.30

Mimic Border Collie 56.64 39.44 20.00 2Anne Etherton 0.00 2004-09246 4.49

Dart McNab 56.64 41.26 30.00 3Linda Fuller 0.00 3010-01700 4.29
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Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO Sunday, January 19, 2014Rnd3Elite
Judge: Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 177.00 Yds. Dog
RI

Results

Std Elite Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Bug Australian Shepherd 51.92 35.79 5.00 1 QDan Roy 0.00 5 512-08330 4.95 86.09

Monte' Australian Shepherd 51.92 0.00 ELIMKaren Birdsong11-04118

Vet Elite Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

T.J. Australian Shepherd 51.92 35.28 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong 0.00 0 1005-07414 5.02 87.30

Rifle Australian Shepherd 51.92 37.40 0.00 2 QDan Roy 0.00 0 1005-08257 4.73 82.26
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PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Sunday, January 19, 2014

Rnd4 Courtney, A.Elite

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 177.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
ß

Vet Elite Sheight jumping04 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Lexis Jack Russell Terrier 61.36 36.95 0.00 1 QScott Whittington 0.00 0 1003-06131 4.79 93.01

Std Elite Sheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Morimoto Miniature Schnauzer 59.00 56.80 0.00 1 QRonni Russell 0.00 0 1012-12069 3.12 60.58

Vet Elite Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Scooter Schnauzer (Min) 61.36 39.63 0.00 1 QRonni Russell 0.00 0 1008-06250 4.47 82.02

Chaos Cocker Spaniel 61.36 46.29 10.00 2Linda Fuller 0.00 1005-05007 3.82

Missy Border Collie 61.36 41.98 30.00 3Janemarie Watchorn 0.00 3005-09041 4.22

Alva Shetland Sheepdog 61.36 65.28 33.92 4Dayle Shimamura 3.92 3008-01423 2.71

Std Elite Sheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height: 

Romance All American 56.64 44.39 0.00 1 QScott Whittington 0.00 0 1010-01001 3.99 73.21

Vet Elite Pheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jenner Shetland Sheepdog 56.64 0.00 DNRLouis A. Kaplan11-08210

Vet Elite Sheight jumping12 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Charlie Border Collie 56.64 31.39 0.00 1 QJanemarie Watchorn 0.00 0 1010-10343 5.64 98.09

Dart McNab 56.64 54.31 0.00 2 QLinda Fuller 0.00 0 1010-01700 3.26 56.70

Mimic Border Collie 56.64 46.26 5.00 3 QAnne Etherton 0.00 5 504-09246 3.83 66.61

Std Elite Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Bug Australian Shepherd 51.92 36.89 0.00 1 QDan Roy 0.00 0 1012-08330 4.80 83.48

Monte' Australian Shepherd 51.92 34.65 30.00 2Karen Birdsong 0.00 3011-04118 5.11
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Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO Sunday, January 19, 2014Rnd4Elite
Judge: Courtney, A.

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 177.00 Yds. Dog
RI

Results

Vet Elite Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

T.J. Australian Shepherd 51.92 34.15 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong 0.00 0 1005-07414 5.18 90.09

Rifle Australian Shepherd 51.92 0.00 DNRDan Roy05-08257
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PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Sunday, January 19, 2014

Rnd3 Courtney, A.Open

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 177.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
ß

Std Open Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Nellie Yorkshire Terrier 68.08 64.15 0.00 1 QWendy Watts 0.00 0 1010-11037 2.76

Std Open Pheight jumping08 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Cache All American 65.35 0.00 ELIMMatthew Porter12-02272

Vet Open Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Chloe Wheaten Terrier 70.80 0.00 DNRLinda Ellett10-09110

Std Open Sheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer 65.35 53.53 0.00 1 QRonni Russell 0.00 0 1012-12070 3.31

Vet Open Sheight jumping12 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jackson All American 65.35 66.75 21.40 1Janice  Burwell 1.40 2012-01421 2.65

Mattie Australian Shepherd 65.35 0.00 ELIMKathie Parrish07-08200

Std Open Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Dakota Australian Shepherd 59.91 44.33 10.00 1Linda Benardo 0.00 1011-08564 3.99

Shanti All American 59.91 43.36 20.00 2Casey Gerdes 0.00 2012-02156 4.08

Vet Open Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Reba Doberman Pinscher 59.91 51.18 20.00 1Mary & Randy 0.00 2011-08588 3.46
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PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Sunday, January 19, 2014

Rnd4 Courtney, A.Open

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 177.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
ß

Std Open Sheight jumping04 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Nellie Yorkshire Terrier 68.08 58.28 0.00 1 QWendy Watts 0.00 0 1010-11037 3.04

Std Open Pheight jumping08 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Cache All American 65.35 0.00 ELIMMatthew Porter12-02272

Odie Jack Russell Terrier 65.35 0.00 DNRLorraine Donner13-07225

Vet Open Sheight jumping08 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Chloe Wheaten Terrier 70.80 0.00 DNRLinda Ellett10-09110

Std Open Sheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Ollie Miniature Schnauzer 65.35 70.69 35.34 1Ronni Russell 5.34 3012-12070 2.50

Vet Open Sheight jumping12 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jackson All American 65.35 75.21 19.86 1Janice  Burwell 9.86 1012-01421 2.35

Mattie Australian Shepherd 65.35 0.00 ELIMKathie Parrish07-08200

Std Open Sheight jumping16 20Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Shanti All American 59.91 43.21 0.00 1 QCasey Gerdes 0.00 0 1012-02156 4.10

Dakota Australian Shepherd 59.91 49.76 10.00 2Linda Benardo 0.00 1011-08564 3.56

Vet Open Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Reba Doberman Pinscher 59.91 61.97 72.06 1Mary & Randy 2.06 7011-08588 2.86
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PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Sunday, January 19, 2014

Rnd3 Courtney, A.Novice

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 170.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
ß

Std Nov Pheight jumping08 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Emi Toy Fox Terrier 74.18 0.00 ELIMJamie Bozzi13-07149

Std Nov Sheight jumping08 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Buddy All American 77.28 0.00 ELIMDebbie Fodor13-05075

Std Nov Pheight jumping12 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Melody Bichon Frise 74.18 45.01 0.00 1 QLois Aufmann 0.00 0 1011-01047 3.78

Std Nov Sheight jumping12 16Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Pearl All American 74.18 36.91 50.00 1Matthew Porter 0.00 5013-07082 4.61

Std Nov Sheight jumping 16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Harvey Golden Retriever 68.00 63.10 10.00 1John Henley 0.00 1013-05211 2.69

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Cruz Australian Shepherd 68.00 60.12 25.00 1Dayle & Ron Moden 0.00 2512-04334 2.83

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog 68.00 0.00 ELIMMary & Randy12-03406

JrH Nov Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Sheldon All American 68.00 52.02 60.00 1Zachary Henley 0.00 6013-05212 3.27

Std Nov Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jyota All American 61.82 50.48 10.00 1Casey Gerdes 0.00 1013-07081 3.37
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PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreed SCT

Sunday, January 19, 2014

Rnd4 Courtney, A.Novice

AMBOR #

Regular Agility

Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 170.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

Final Results
ß

Std Nov Pheight jumping08 08Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Emi Toy Fox Terrier 74.18 0.00 ELIMJamie Bozzi13-07149

Std Nov Pheight jumping12 12Dog’s Standard Jump Height:

Melody Bichon Frise 74.18 62.14 30.00 1Lois Aufmann 0.00 3011-01047 2.74

Std Nov Sheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Harvey Golden Retriever 68.00 68.86 30.86 1John Henley 0.86 3013-05211 2.47

Vet Nov Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Cruz Australian Shepherd 68.00 47.20 0.00 1 QDayle & Ron Moden 0.00 0 1012-04334 3.60

Mattie Belgian Sheepdog 68.00 47.40 10.00 2Mary & Randy 0.00 1012-03406 3.59

JrH Nov Pheight jumping16plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Sheldon All American 68.00 46.96 50.00 1Zachary Henley 0.00 5013-05212 3.62

Std Nov Pheight jumping20plus 20plusDog’s Standard Jump Height:

Jyota All American 61.82 64.01 27.19 1Casey Gerdes 2.19 2513-07081 2.66
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PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Elite TchGo Courtney, A.

Sunday, January 19, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 165.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results 

08Jump Height: Elite P

Sky Toy PoodleElite 50.47 44.75 0.00 0 0.00 1 QNancy Peckham0805-04013 VH 10 3.69 70.29

08Jump Height: Elite S

Lexis Jack Russell TerrierElite 48.53 35.73 0.00 10 10.00 1Scott Whittington0803-06131 4.62

12Jump Height: Elite S

Chaos Cocker SpanielElite 50.47 31.64 0.00 0 0.00 1 QLinda Fuller1205-05007 VH 10 5.21 90.61

Scooter Schnauzer (Min)Elite 46.58 33.35 0.00 0 0.00 2 QRonni Russell1208-06250 10 4.95 86.09

Truly Shetland SheepdogElite 46.58 36.48 0.00 0 0.00 3 QRebecca Kriz1209-01169 10 4.52 78.61

Romance All AmericanElite 46.58 36.73 0.00 0 0.00 4 QScott Whittington1210-01001 10 4.49 78.09

Alva Shetland SheepdogElite 46.58 49.55 2.97 0 2.97 5Dayle Shimamura1208-01423 3.33

16Jump Height: Elite S

Charlie Border CollieElite 46.58 25.21 0.00 0 0.00 1 QJanemarie Watchorn1610-10343 VH 10 6.55 106.50

Monte' Australian ShepherdElite 42.70 25.93 0.00 0 0.00 2 QKaren Birdsong1611-04118 10 6.36 103.41

Dart McNabElite 46.58 43.84 0.00 0 0.00 3 QLinda Fuller1610-01700 VH 10 3.76 61.14

16plusJump Height: Elite S

Mimic Border CollieElite 46.58 43.08 0.00 20 20.00 1Anne Etherton16plus04-09246 VH 3.83

Camille Australian ShepherdElite 46.58 0.00 DNRSusan Brent16plus07-11038 VH

Cassie Australian ShepherdElite 46.58 0.00 DNRSusan Brent16plus06-04016 VH

Printed: 1:07:27 PM 1/19/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO Sunday, January 19, 2014Elite TchGo

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 165.00 Yds. Judge: Courtney, A. Dog
RI

GT = Numb Hoopers

20plusJump Height: Elite P

T.J. Australian ShepherdElite 38.82 32.38 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong20plus05-07414 10 5.10 82.93

Savannah Labrador RetrieverElite 38.82 32.90 0.00 0 0.00 2 QJoan Foeste20plus09-12052 10 5.02 81.63

Rifle Australian ShepherdElite 38.82 0.00 DNRDan Roy20plus05-08257

Printed: 1:07:27 PM 1/19/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Open TchGo Courtney, A.

Sunday, January 19, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 165.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results 

04Jump Height: Open S

Nellie Yorkshire TerrierOpen 55.00 54.79 0.00 0 0.00 1 QWendy Watts0410-11037 10 3.01

08Jump Height: Open P

Cache All AmericanOpen 52.80 37.62 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMatthew Porter0812-02272 10 4.39

08Jump Height: Open S

Morimoto Miniature SchnauzerOpen 55.00 43.78 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRonni Russell0812-12069 10 3.77

12Jump Height: Open S

Ollie Miniature SchnauzerOpen 52.80 0.00 ELIMRonni Russell1212-12070

16Jump Height: Open S

Shanti All AmericanOpen 48.40 47.28 0.00 0 0.00 1 QCasey Gerdes1612-02156 10 3.49

Dakota Australian ShepherdOpen 48.40 38.03 0.00 10 10.00 2Linda Benardo1611-08564 4.34

Bug Australian ShepherdOpen 48.40 0.00 ELIMDan Roy1612-08330

Printed: 1:15:15 PM 1/19/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Novice TchGo Courtney, A.

Sunday, January 19, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 165.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results 

08Jump Height: Novice P

Odie Jack Russell TerrierNovic 60.92 0.00 DNRLorraine Donner0813-07225

12Jump Height: Novice P

Melody Bichon FriseNovic 60.92 48.54 0.00 0 0.00 1 QLois Aufmann1211-01047 10 3.40

16Jump Height: Novice S

Mattie Australian ShepherdNovic 60.92 54.50 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKathie Parrish1607-08200 VH 10 3.03

16plusJump Height: Novice S

Harvey Golden RetrieverNovic 55.85 53.09 0.00 0 0.00 1 QJohn Henley16plus13-05211 10 3.11

Jackson All AmericanNovic 60.92 0.00 ELIMJanice  Burwell16plus12-01421 VH

20plusJump Height: Novice P

Cruz Australian ShepherdNovic 55.85 47.66 0.00 0 0.00 1 QDayle & Ron Moden20plus12-04334 VH 10 3.46

Mattie Belgian SheepdogNovic 55.85 48.17 0.00 10 10.00 2Mary & Randy  Thomsen20plus12-03406 VH 3.43

Reba Doberman PinscherNovic 55.85 51.89 0.00 30 30.00 3Mary & Randy  Thomsen20plus11-08588 VH 3.18

Jyota All AmericanNovic 50.77 65.27 14.50 20 34.50 4Casey Gerdes20plus13-07081 2.53

Sheldon All AmericanNovic 50.77 0.00 ELIMZachary Henley20plus13-05212

Printed: 1:21:17 PM 1/19/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013 



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Elite TchGo2 Courtney, A.

Sunday, January 19, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 165.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results 

08Jump Height: Elite P

Sky Toy PoodleElite 50.47 36.29 0.00 0 0.00 1 QNancy Peckham0805-04013 VH 10 4.55 86.67

08Jump Height: Elite S

Lexis Jack Russell TerrierElite 48.53 34.43 0.00 0 0.00 1 QScott Whittington0803-06131 10 4.79 87.89

12Jump Height: Elite S

Scooter Schnauzer (Min)Elite 46.58 30.97 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRonni Russell1208-06250 10 5.33 92.70

Chaos Cocker SpanielElite 50.47 35.66 0.00 0 0.00 2 QLinda Fuller1205-05007 VH 10 4.63 80.52

Romance All AmericanElite 46.58 37.19 0.00 0 0.00 3 QScott Whittington1210-01001 10 4.44 77.22

Alva Shetland SheepdogElite 46.58 45.83 0.00 0 0.00 4 QDayle Shimamura1208-01423 10 3.60 62.61

16Jump Height: Elite S

Monte' Australian ShepherdElite 42.70 36.59 0.00 10 10.00 1Karen Birdsong1611-04118 4.51

Charlie Border CollieElite 46.58 29.67 0.00 20 20.00 2Janemarie Watchorn1610-10343 VH 5.56

Dart McNabElite 46.58 0.00 ELIMLinda Fuller1610-01700 VH

16plusJump Height: Elite S

Mimic Border CollieElite 46.58 38.15 0.00 10 10.00 1Anne Etherton16plus04-09246 VH 4.33

Camille Australian ShepherdElite 46.58 0.00 DNRSusan Brent16plus07-11038 VH

Cassie Australian ShepherdElite 46.58 0.00 DNRSusan Brent16plus06-04016 VH

Printed: 1:33:04 PM 1/19/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO Sunday, January 19, 2014Elite TchGo2

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 165.00 Yds. Judge: Courtney, A. Dog
RI

GT = Numb Hoopers

20plusJump Height: Elite P

Savannah Labrador RetrieverElite 38.82 32.48 0.00 10 10.00 1Joan Foeste20plus09-12052 5.08

T.J. Australian ShepherdElite 38.82 41.89 3.07 10 13.07 2Karen Birdsong20plus05-07414 3.94

Rifle Australian ShepherdElite 38.82 0.00 DNRDan Roy20plus05-08257

Printed: 1:33:04 PM 1/19/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Open TchGo2 Courtney, A.

Sunday, January 19, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 165.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results 

04Jump Height: Open S

Nellie Yorkshire TerrierOpen 55.00 55.86 0.86 0 0.86 1Wendy Watts0410-11037 2.95

08Jump Height: Open P

Cache All AmericanOpen 52.80 39.31 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMatthew Porter0812-02272 10 4.20

08Jump Height: Open S

Morimoto Miniature SchnauzerOpen 55.00 42.05 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRonni Russell0812-12069 10 3.92

12Jump Height: Open S

Ollie Miniature SchnauzerOpen 52.80 0.00 ELIMRonni Russell1212-12070

16Jump Height: Open S

Shanti All AmericanOpen 48.40 46.00 0.00 0 0.00 1 QCasey Gerdes1612-02156 10 3.59

Bug Australian ShepherdOpen 48.40 29.82 0.00 10 10.00 2Dan Roy1612-08330 5.53

Dakota Australian ShepherdOpen 48.40 41.78 0.00 20 20.00 3Linda Benardo1611-08564 3.95

Printed: 1:46:08 PM 1/19/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Novice TchGo2 Courtney, A.

Sunday, January 19, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 165.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results

08Jump Height: Novice P

Odie Jack Russell TerrierNovic 60.92 0.00 DNRLorraine Donner0813-07225

12Jump Height: Novice P

Melody Bichon FriseNovic 60.92 47.83 0.00 0 0.00 1 QLois Aufmann1211-01047 10 3.45

16Jump Height: Novice S

Mattie Australian ShepherdNovic 60.92 0.00 ELIMKathie Parrish1607-08200 VH

16plusJump Height: Novice S

Harvey Golden RetrieverNovic 55.85 47.86 0.00 0 0.00 1 QJohn Henley16plus13-05211 10 3.45

Jackson All AmericanNovic 60.92 58.52 0.00 0 0.00 2 QJanice  Burwell16plus12-01421 VH 10 2.82

20plusJump Height: Novice P

Sheldon All AmericanNovic 50.77 35.88 0.00 0 0.00 1 QZachary Henley20plus13-05212 10 4.60

Cruz Australian ShepherdNovic 55.85 46.04 0.00 0 0.00 2 QDayle & Ron Moden20plus12-04334 VH 10 3.58

Mattie Belgian SheepdogNovic 55.85 43.33 0.00 10 10.00 3Mary & Randy  Thomsen20plus12-03406 VH 3.81

Reba Doberman PinscherNovic 55.85 0.00 ELIMMary & Randy  Thomsen20plus11-08588 VH

Jyota All AmericanNovic 50.77 0.00 ELIMCasey Gerdes20plus13-07081

Printed: 1:55:00 PM 1/19/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Elite GT Courtney, A.

Sunday, January 19, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 140.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results 

08Jump Height: Elite S

Lexis Jack Russell TerrierElite 36.84 26.39 0.00 0 0.00 1 QScott Whittington0803-06131 10

12Jump Height: Elite S

Truly Shetland SheepdogElite 35.36 23.41 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRebecca Kriz 1209-01169 10

Romance All AmericanElite 35.36 32.18 0.00 0 0.00 2 QScott Whittington1210-01001 10

Scooter Schnauzer (Min)Elite 35.36 34.48 0.00 0 0.00 3 QRonni Russell1208-06250 10

Alva Shetland SheepdogElite 35.36 37.04 1.68 0 1.68 4Dayle Shimamura1208-01423

Chaos Cocker SpanielElite 38.31 0.00 DNRLinda Fuller1205-05007 VH

16Jump Height: Elite S

Monte' Australian ShepherdElite 32.42 32.84 0.42 20 20.42 1Karen Birdsong1611-04118

Dart McNabElite 35.36 0.00 ELIMLinda Fuller1610-01700 VH

16plusJump Height: Elite S

Mimic Border CollieElite 35.36 33.63 0.00 30 30.00 1Anne Etherton16plus04-09246 VH

20plusJump Height: Elite P

T.J. Australian ShepherdElite 29.47 21.75 0.00 0 0.00 1 QKaren Birdsong20plus05-07414 10

Printed: 2:34:43 PM 1/19/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Open GT Courtney, A.

Sunday, January 19, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 119.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb HoopersFinal Results 

04Jump Height: Open S

Nellie Yorkshire TerrierOpen 35.00 41.13 6.13 0 6.13 1Wendy Watts0410-11037

16Jump Height: Open S

Bug Australian ShepherdOpen 30.80 18.15 0.00 0 0.00 1 QDan Roy1612-08330 10

Dakota Australian ShepherdOpen 30.80 21.62 0.00 0 0.00 2 QLinda Benardo1611-08564 10

20plusJump Height: Open P

Rifle Australian ShepherdOpen 28.00 0.00 DNRDan Roy20plus05-08257

Printed: 2:42:31 PM 1/19/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Judge:

Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

Novice GT Courtney, A.

Sunday, January 19, 2014

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 84.00 Yds.
Dog
RI

GT = Numb Hoopers Final Results 

08Jump Height: Novice P

Cache All AmericanNovic 26.88 17.29 0.00 0 0.00 1 QMatthew Porter0812-02272 10

Odie Jack Russell TerrierNovic 26.88 21.66 0.00 0 0.00 2 QLorraine Donner0813-07225 10

Emi Toy Fox TerrierNovic 26.88 0.00 DNRJamie Bozzi0813-07149

08Jump Height: Novice S

Morimoto Miniature SchnauzerNovic 28.00 20.42 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRonni Russell0812-12069 10

12Jump Height: Novice S

Ollie Miniature SchnauzerNovic 26.88 21.73 0.00 0 0.00 1 QRonni Russell1212-12070 10

16Jump Height: Novice P

Thomas Poodle (Min)Novic 24.64 22.37 0.00 40 40.00 1Rita Wolkiewicz1604-10159

16Jump Height: Novice S

Shanti All AmericanNovic 24.64 18.85 0.00 0 0.00 1 QCasey Gerdes1612-02156 10

Sara Border CollieNovic 26.88 35.49 8.61 10 18.61 2Anne Etherton1611-01111 VH

16plusJump Height: Novice S

Jackson All AmericanNovic 26.88 22.88 0.00 0 0.00 1 QJanice  Burwell16plus12-01421 VH 10

Harvey Golden RetrieverNovic 24.64 23.64 0.00 10 10.00 2John Henley16plus13-05211

20plusJump Height: Novice P

Jyota All AmericanNovic 22.40 12.91 0.00 0 0.00 1 QCasey Gerdes20plus13-07081 10

Printed: 2:53:59 PM 1/19/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



Place
Course
Faults

Dog’s
TimeDog’s NameNADAC#

Total
Faults

Time
FaultsOwnerBreedJump Class SCT

PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO Sunday, January 19, 2014Novice GT

AMBOR # Q/Pts
Dog
YPS

Distance: 84.00 Yds. Judge: Courtney, A. Dog
RI

GT = Numb Hoopers

Mattie Belgian SheepdogNovic 24.64 15.45 0.00 0 0.00 2 QMary & Randy  Thomsen20plus12-03406 VH 10

Sheldon All AmericanNovic 22.40 19.51 0.00 0 0.00 3 QZachary Henley20plus13-05212 10

Reba Doberman PinscherNovic 24.64 19.79 0.00 10 10.00 4Mary & Randy  Thomsen20plus11-08588 VH

Printed: 2:53:59 PM 1/19/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



                                                            

 

 

 

BEGINNING AGILITY RESULTS 

 



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Tester:

Dog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Rnd1 Roy - BirdsongBeginners Agility
Q   /   Pts

Level 1Final Results

P/F/E/DNR

Derby Miniature Schnauzer Marilyn R Ellertson13-08167 Q 10Pass

Emi Toy Fox Terrier Jamie Bozzi13-07149 Q 10Pass

Hudson Border Collie Lois Aufmann13-02120 Q 10Pass

Jyota All American Casey Gerdes13-07081 Q 10Pass

Lily Miniature Australian Shepherd Rhonda Dunn13-11123 Q 10Pass

Tegan Border Collie Vickie Lee Hill13-11093 Q 10Pass

Tootsie Australian Shepherd Patricia French13-02071 Q 10Pass

Berkeley Chihuahua (Long Coat) Michael & Jane Deck13-07006 NQE

Juvi Schipperke Janice  Burwell13-12004 NQE

Printed: 4:21:53 PM 1/20/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Tester:

Dog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Rnd2 Roy - BirdsongBeginners Agility
Q   /   Pts

Level 1Final Results

P/F/E/DNR

Berkeley Chihuahua (Long Coat) Michael & Jane Deck13-07006 Q 10Pass

Emi Toy Fox Terrier Jamie Bozzi13-07149 Q 10Pass

Hudson Border Collie Lois Aufmann13-02120 Q 10Pass

Juvi Schipperke Janice  Burwell13-12004 Q 10Pass

Lily Miniature Australian Shepherd Rhonda Dunn13-11123 Q 10Pass

Tegan Border Collie Vickie Lee Hill13-11093 Q 10Pass

Tootsie Australian Shepherd Patricia French13-02071 Q 10Pass

Printed: 4:23:41 PM 1/20/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Tester:

Dog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Rnd1 Roy - BirdsongBeginners Agility
Q   /   Pts

Level 2Final Results

P/F/E/DNR

Bug Australian Shepherd Dan Roy12-08330 Q 10Pass

Hutch Shetland Sheepdog Dayle Shimamura12-08354 Q 10Pass

Jit Kelpie Linda Fuller13-10987 Q 10Pass

Rifle Australian Shepherd Dan Roy05-08257 Q 10Pass

Shanti All American Casey Gerdes12-02156 Q 10Pass

Digger Miniature Australian Shepherd John Leighton12-02133 NQFail

Sara Border Collie Anne Etherton11-01111 NQFail

Tomboy Border Terrier Nancy Peckham13-02136 NQFail

Printed: 4:28:18 PM 1/20/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013 



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Tester:

Dog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Rnd2 BirdsongRoyBeginners Agility
Q   /   Pts

Level 2Final Results

P/F/E/DNR

Digger Miniature Australian Shepherd John Leighton12-02133 Q 10Pass

Jit Kelpie Linda Fuller13-10987 Q 10Pass

Jyota All American Casey Gerdes13-07081 Q 10Pass

Sara Border Collie Anne Etherton11-01111 Q 10Pass

Shanti All American Casey Gerdes12-02156 Q 10Pass

Derby Miniature Schnauzer Marilyn R Ellertson13-08167 NQFail

Hutch Shetland Sheepdog Dayle Shimamura12-08354 NQDNR

Tomboy Border Terrier Nancy Peckham13-02136 NQFail

Printed: 7:49:15 AM 1/21/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013



PDT NADAC SAN DIEGO
Tester:

Dog’s NameNADAC# OwnerBreed

Saturday, January 18, 2014

Rnd2 Roy - BirdsongBeginners Agility
Q   /   Pts

Level 3Final Results

P/F/E/DNR

Bug Australian Shepherd Dan Roy12-08330 Q 10Pass

Rifle Australian Shepherd Dan Roy05-08257 Q 10Pass

Printed: 4:30:56 PM 1/20/2014 Freeware Agility Secretary Tool (FAST) version 22 December 2013
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